# **JP** \$40.00 7

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Automobile Association, Inc.		12/21/2004	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AAA Foundation for Traffic Safety	
Street Address:	1440 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 201	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20005	
Entity Type:	Not-for-Profit Organization: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78533390	DRIVER-ZED

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)280-6758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4102806608

Email: llaubscher@laubscherlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.
Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road, Suite 2B

Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.
Signature:	/leljr/
Date:	01/28/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0642

900018732

source=23696.asg#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, American Automobile Association, Inc., having a principal place of business

at 1000 AAA Drive, Heathrow, Florida, 32746, USA, is the owner of the DRIVER-ZED application

Serial No. 78/533,390 which was filed December 16, 2004; and

WHEREAS, AAA Foundation for Traffic Safety, a Washington, D.C. not-for-profit

organization, having a principal place of business at 1440 New York Avenue, NW, Suite 201,

Washington, D.C. 20005, USA, is desirous of acquiring said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, American Automobile Association, Inc. does hereby

assign unto AAA Foundation for Traffic Safety all right, title and interest in and to the mark

DRIVER-ZED, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-

identified application for registration of the mark.

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of

registration to said assignee.

AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION, INC.

December 21, 2004

\L:\Station3\AAA\document\23696.asg.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0644